H.C.R. No. 199

## HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, Jonathan Daniels of Paris achieved outstanding 2 success at the 2004 National SkillsUSA Championships, and the 3 memory of this outstanding achievement will undoubtedly remain with 4 him for years to come; and

5 WHEREAS, Approximately 4,000 students compete in the annual 6 event hosted by SkillsUSA-VICA, a national organization that seeks 7 to provide quality educational experiences promoting leadership, 8 teamwork, citizenship, and character development for students 9 preparing for careers in technical, skilled, and service 10 occupations; and

11 WHEREAS, Mr. Daniels, under the able direction of his teacher 12 Bo Bolton, spent many long hours after school working in his 13 automotive class at North Lamar High School, and gained valuable 14 learning experiences by visiting auto shops of past students; his 15 dedication and tireless efforts resulted in his outstanding showing 16 at the 2004 National SkillsUSA competition, where he was named 17 second place winner; and

18 WHEREAS, After having worked at the Toyota dealership in 19 Paris, Mr. Daniels currently attends Texas State Technical College 20 in Waco, where he is continuing his automotive training; and

21 WHEREAS, Mr. Daniels is a source of great pride to his 22 parents, Kay and Brian Daniels of Paris, and he has distinguished 23 himself as a young man of immense ability and potential; now, 24 therefore, be it

1

## H.C.R. No. 199

1 RESOLVED, That the 79th Legislature of the State of Texas 2 hereby congratulate Jonathan Daniels on his impressive success at 3 the 2004 National SkillsUSA competition and extend to him best 4 wishes for the future; and, be it further

5 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be 6 prepared for Mr. Daniels as an expression of high regard by the 7 Texas House of Representatives and Senate.

Homer

H.C.R. No. 199

President of the Senate

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.C.R. No. 199 was adopted by the House on May 20, 2005, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House

I certify that H.C.R. No. 199 was adopted by the Senate on May 20, 2005, by a viva-voce vote.

Secretary of the Senate

APPROVED: \_\_\_\_\_

Date

Governor